Applications
Features:
•  Latest generation XBT-1313 LED with improved packaging technology enables higher
than 10 mW.
•  Emission wavelength between 270 nm and 280 nm
•  Ultra-compact form factor: 1.3 mm x 1.3 mm
•  Wide viewing angle  of 150 deg
•  High reliability package with ESD protection

3
PDS-003118  Rev A © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Part Number Nomenclature
 XBT                           1313                                      UV                                  <A###>                            <FFWWW-##>
Product Family Package Type Spectrum Package Configuration Bin kit
XBT: UVC Surface Mount
Package 1313 : 1.3 mm x 1.3 mm Ultraviolet A150 : 150 degree view-
ing angle
Flux and Wavelength
bin kit code - See bin kit
order codes table
Wavelength Range Wavelength Bins
Radiometric Flux
Ordering Part Number
Bin Kit Flux Code Min. Flux
270-280 270, 275
AF 2 XBT-1313-UV-A150-AF270-00
AG 4 XBT-1313-UV-A150-AG270-00
Ordering Part Numbers
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
Note 1:  Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of Tj = 25 ° C. Test condition is a single 40 ms  pulse at 25  ° C.
Note 2:  Luminus XBT-1313 LEDs are designed for operation up to an absolute maximum forward drive current as specified above. Product lifetime data is
specified at typical forward drive currents. Sustained operation at absolute maximum currents will result in a reduction of device lifetime compared
to typical forward drive currents. Actual device lifetimes will also depend on junction temperature. Refer to the current vs. junction temperature
derating curves for further information. In pulsed operation, rise time from 10-90% of forward current should be larger than 0.5 microseconds.
Note 3:  Caution must be taken not to stare at the radiation emitted from these UV LEDs.
Luminus Devices, Inc. • T 408.708.7000 www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
XBT-1313-UV
Preliminary Product Datasheet
Optical and Electrical Characteristics
4
PDS-003118  Rev A © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Parameter Symbol Typical Unit
Test Current If 40 mA
Minimum Forward Voltage Vf-min 4.5 V
Typical Forward Voltage Vf-typ 6.5 V
Maximum Forward Voltage Vf-max 7.0 V
FWHM Δλ 10 nm
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2 150 °
Thermal Resistance (junction-solder point) Rth 20 °C/W
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Forward Current If-max 100 mA
Junction Temperature Tj 85 ° C
Optical & Electrical Characteristics
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •   T 408.708.7000   •   www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Relative Power vs. Forward Current
φ/φ(40 mA) , 20 ms  pulse, Tj = 25°C
  Forward Voltage vs Forward Current
5
PDS-003118  Rev A © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Peak Wavelength Shift vs. Forward Current
λp= λp(If ) - λp (40 mA),  20 ms pulse, Tj = 25°C
Peak Wavelength Shift vs. Junction Temperature
λp= λp(Tj) - λp (25°C), 20 ms pulse, If =40 mA
Forward Voltage Shift vs. Junction Temperature
ΔVf = Vf(Tj) - Vf(25°C), 20 ms pulse, If = 40 mA
XBT-1313-UV
Preliminary Product Datasheet
Relative Power vs. Junction Temperature
φ/φ(25°C) , 20 ms  pulse, 40 mA
Note 1 :  Typical spectrum at 40 mA drive current.
Typical Spectrum
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •   T 408.708.7000   •   www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Radiation Pattern
6